brands you trust.
GEKO Plug Valves
Patterns
GEKO  plug valves are available in four different patterns. The pattern indicated basic information about the valve
in terms of end dimension (according to API 6D, BS 5353, ANSI B16.10 and DIN 3202/F1) & the size of the flow port
through the valve.
Applicable Standard-Specification

• Special Valve Requirements 7
• Material Specification 7
How to Order 8
Two Way Class 150 9
Two Way Class 300 10
Two Way Class 600 11
Two Way Class 900 12
Three Way Class 150 15
Three Way Class 300 16
Two Way Jacketed Class 150 18
Two Way Jacketed Class 300 19
Three Way Jacketed Class 150 20
Two Way Flanged DIN PN16 - PN25 22
Two Way Flanged DIN PN40 - PN64 23
Pressure - Testing 24
3
2 GEKO PTFE:Layout 1 27/01/09 15:42 Pagina 3
4
Main parts materials
No. Part name Material
1 Body ASTM A216 WCB – ASTM A351 - CF8, CF8M, CF3, CF3M
2 Sleeve PTFE
3 Plug ASTM A217 - WC1, WC6, WC9, C5 – ASTM A351 - CF8, CF8M, CF3, CF3M
4 Gasket Flexible graphite + stainless steel, PTFE
5 Cover ASTM A216-WCB – ASTM A351 - CF8, CF8M, CF3, CF3M
6 Adjusting bolt ASTM A193-B7, A193-B8, A193-B8M
7 Nut ASTM A194-2H, A194-8, A194-8M
8 Bolt ASTM A193-B7, A193-B8, A193-B8M
9 Wrench ASTM A216-WCB
2 GEKO PTFE:Layout 1 27/01/09 15:42 Pagina 4
5
Introduction Design Features
A high standard of performance is achieved by intimate
contact between plug and the firmly fixed PTFE sleeve in the
body and by separate atmospheric seals.
Body design
The PTFE sleeve serves as the seat for the valve plug thus
eliminating contact of two metal surfaces. Turning effort is
low and galling is avoided. The design also permits the use
of any body/plug material combination. Positive shut-off
is ensured and the valves are free from regular maintenance.
PTFE has a natural tendency to flow under temperature and
pressure. In the GEKO  valve PTFE flow is prevented by
containment lips cast around the body ports. These lips also
prevent rotation of the sleeve during valve operation.
Lever
Antistatic Ring
Adjusting screw
Upper Thrust Ring
PTFE Ring Packing
Lower Thrust Ring
Thrust Collar
Delta Ring
Screw
Cover
Cover Gasket
Metal Diaphragm
PTFE Diaphragm
Plug
PTFE Sleeve
Valve body
2 GEKO PTFE:Layout 1 27/01/09 15:42 Pagina 5
Sealing to atmosphere
The primary seal to atmosphere in the GEKO valve is the
PTFE seat. When valves have been installed for a
considerable time on a difficult service it can be a problem
to achieve a 100% seal on the seat due to wear. The sealing

GEKO
GEKO
How to Order
GEKO valves have a five digit Figure Number for your particular requirements. When ordering threeway valves please specify
port arrangement as detailed on page 14.
1 2 3 4 5
1 Screwed valve GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
GKV6
Flanged DIN
Flanged Jacketed DIN
Face to face Flanged ANSI 150
Flanged Jacketed ANSI 150
Flanged ANSI 300
Flanged Jacketed ANSI 300
Flanged ANSI 600
Flanged ANSI 900
2 Twoway 5
Threeway 6
Ports Fourway 7
Twoway (with oversize flanges) 8
Three (with oversize flanges) 9
3 Wrench A
Gear B
Operation Pneumatic Actuator C
Electric Actuator D
Special operation E
Bare Stem F
4 Body Plug
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel 1
Body/Plug Carbon Steel Stainless Steel 2
materials Carbon Steel Monel 3
Special materials 4
5 Butt welded ends A
Flanges PN16 B
End Flanges PN25 C
connections Flanges PN40 D
Flanges ANSI 150 F
Flanges ANSI 300 G
Flanges ANSI 600 H
Flanges ANSI 900 I
Socket welding ends L
Example: Flanged ANSI 150, Two way DN 2”, Wrench operated valve with carbon steel body and Stainless Steel plug, SD5A2F
8
  2 GEKO PTFE:Layout 1 27/01/09 15:42 Pagina 8
ANSI Class 150 (PN20)
Size
Rating L D B H h F G I
Weight
DN in (kg)
15 1/2 108 89 10 110 100 1.6 35 260 2.2
20 3/4 117 98 10 115 105 1.6 43 260 2.7
25 1 127 108 11 115 105 1.6 51 260 3.2
40 11/2 ANSI 150 165 127 14 140 130 1.6 73 360 5.5
50 2 178 152 16 150 140 1.6 92 450 8.5
80 3 203 191 19 180 170 1.6 127 450 12.5
The face-to-face dimensions of these valves conform with ISO DIS 5752 (Short) and ANSI B16.10 Class 150.
ANSI 150
WRENCH OPERATED
Size
Rating L D B F G T
Weight
DN in (kg)
100 4 229 229 24 1.6 157 380 25.0
150 6 267 279 26 1.6 216 520 56.0
200 8 292 343 29 1.6 270 580 81.6
250 10 330 406 30 1.6 324 620 115.0